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N° EQUIPAGGIO VETTURA ANNO COEFF RG. SCUDERIA PC
PEN.

ALTRE
PEN.

BONUS COEFF. TOTALE ASS. PREC. MEDIA 40
PC

1 1 6 Fortin P. - Pilè L. Fiat 1957 1,57 2 CAMS Rovigo 110 -11 56,43 155,43 0,00 0,00 2,750
2 1 2 Aliverti A. - Passi F. Fiat Figini 508 S 1933 1,33 1 FM Franciacorta M 141 -13 42,24 170,24 14,81 14,81 3,525
3 2 3 Patron L. - Casale M. MG L2 1934 1,34 1 AB Motorsport 169 -12 53,38 210,38 54,95 40,14 4,225
4 1 11 Aghem G. -  . Lancia Fulvia Coupé 1.2 1967 1,67 5 Loro Piana Classic 147 -13 89,78 223,78 68,35 13,40 3,675
5 1 7 Aiolfi M. - Zambianchi S. Fiat 1500 Coupé 1960 1,60 3 FM Franciacorta M 161 -15 87,60 233,60 78,17 9,82 4,025
6 2 5 Rampello M. - Migliorati S. Triumph TR3 1956 1,56 2 Emmebi 70 166 -15 84,56 235,56 80,13 1,96 4,150
7 1 8 Barcella G. - Ghidotti O. Porsche 356 C Coupé 1963 1,63 4 169 -14 97,65 252,65 97,22 17,09 4,225
8 3 4 Turelli L. - Turelli M. Lancia Aprilia 1937 1,37 1 FM Franciacorta M 205 -14 70,67 261,67 106,24 9,02 5,125
9 4 1 Belometti A. - Putelli E. Fiat Siata 508 S Balilla Sport 1932 1,32 1 FM Franciacorta M 235 -19 69,12 285,12 129,69 23,45 5,875

10 2 33 Bertoli V. - Vavassori D. Lancia Fulvia Coupé 1.2 1966 1,66 5 FM Franciacorta M 201 -17 121,44 305,44 150,01 20,32 5,025
11 3 10 Fontana A. - Lui L. Lancia Fulvia Coupé HF 1966 1,66 5 Classicteam 280 -92 124,08 312,08 156,65 6,64 7,000
12 5 12 Battagliola D. - Mantelli G. Lancia Lambda 1928 1,28 1 3T Auto d'Epoca C 284 -19 74,20 339,20 183,77 27,12 7,100
13 6 14 Nobis G. - Caneo G. Fiat 1936 1,36 1 286 -31 91,80 346,80 191,37 7,60 7,150
14 2 9 Rimondi V. - Fava L. Volvo PV544 1965 1,65 4 Volvo Club 231 -19 137,80 349,80 194,37 3,00 5,775
15 3 19 Gatta M. - Maffina L. Jaguar XK120 OTS 1953 1,53 2 Brescia Corse 384 -155 121,37 350,37 194,94 0,57 9,600
16 4 76 Montevecchi N. - Forti M. Porsche 356 Speedster 1955 1,55 2 260 -27 128,15 361,15 205,72 10,78 6,500
17 3 30 Saporetti M. - Blandino V. Porsche 356 B Coupé 1963 1,63 4 FM Franciacorta M 247 -24 140,49 363,49 208,06 2,34 6,175
18 5 24 Sala E. - Bonomi P. Fiat 1100/103 TV 1955 1,55 2 Emmebi 70 270 -30 132,00 372,00 216,57 8,51 6,750
19 2 25 Cecchi M. - Graziani E. Alfa Romeo Giulietta Spider Veloc 1959 1,59 3 Nettuno Bologna 286 -51 138,65 373,65 218,22 1,65 7,150
20 4 28 Molinari E. - Molinari M. Porsche 356 B Coupé 1963 1,63 4 FM Franciacorta M 253 -18 148,05 383,05 227,62 9,40 6,325
21 5 95 Bellini E. - Bellini M. Volkswagen Maggiolino 1962 1,62 4 FM Franciacorta M 354 -96 159,96 417,96 262,53 34,91 8,850
22 6 20 Molgora A. - Molgora A. Triumph TR2 1954 1,54 2 FM Franciacorta M 300 -23 149,58 426,58 271,15 8,62 7,500
23 7 22 Piantelli M. - Cambiè F. Triumph TR2 1954 1,54 2 315 -27 155,52 443,52 288,09 16,94 7,875
24 6 32 Bonetti A. - De Giacomi A. Alfa Romeo Giulia 1600 Spider 1965 1,65 4 Emmebi 70 292 -21 176,15 447,15 291,72 3,63 7,300
25 3 27 Bignetti Bignetti F. - Ciatti L. Alfa Romeo Giulietta Spider Veloc 1960 1,60 3 FM Franciacorta M 331 -39 175,20 467,20 311,77 20,05 8,275
26 8 79 Coen A. - Coen R. Triumph TR2 1955 1,55 2 FM Franciacorta M 329 -27 166,10 468,10 312,67 0,90 8,225
27 4 35 Cisternino L. - Cisternino A. Fiat 500 F 1967 1,67 5 3T Auto d'Epoca C 569 -286 189,61 472,61 317,18 4,51 14,225
28 9 16 Peli D. - Arici S. Lancia Ardea 1949 1,49 2 Emmebi 70 355 -35 156,80 476,80 321,37 4,19 8,875
29 10 17 Scio F. - Zumelli N. Healey Silverstone 1950 1,50 2 350 -28 161,00 483,00 327,57 6,20 8,750
30 11 18 Monti L. - Ballerio R. Triumph TR2 1953 1,53 2 HPC 435 -118 168,01 485,01 329,58 2,01 10,875
31 7 52 Tosi E. - Ballini G. Porsche 356 C Coupé 1964 1,64 4 Brescia Corse 323 -23 192,00 492,00 336,57 6,99 8,075
32 5 34 Massara G. - Schira S. Lancia Fulvia Coupé HF 1966 1,66 5 Loro Piana Classic 332 -24 203,28 511,28 355,85 19,28 8,300
33 8 51 Scapolo A. - Scapolo G. Porsche 356 SC Coupé 1964 1,64 4 Padova Autostorich 339 -23 202,24 518,24 362,81 6,96 8,475
34 12 21 Marniga R. - Chiari P. Frazer Nash Targa Florio 1954 1,54 2 584 -247 181,98 518,98 363,55 0,74 14,600
35 7 15 Gennaro L. - Giacomello G. Jaguar SS100 1938 1,38 1 Loro Piana Classic 542 -156 146,68 532,68 377,25 13,70 13,550
36 9 47 Garilli D. - Giafusti P. Alfa Romeo Giulia 1600 Spider 1962 1,62 4 361 -28 206,46 539,46 384,03 6,78 9,025
37 13 40 Girardi A. - Mastellini S. Porsche 356 Coupé 1955 1,55 2 RI Porsche 356 427 -66 198,55 559,55 404,12 20,09 10,675
38 14 44 Cinelli E. - Scaramuzzi E. Renault 4CV 1957 1,57 2 Emmebi 70 398 -39 204,63 563,63 408,20 4,08 9,950
39 6 65 Seghezzi D. - Pozzi M. Alfa Romeo Giulia Sprint GT Velo 1966 1,66 5 396 -41 234,30 589,30 433,87 25,67 9,900
40 8 13 Fiorentini G. - Passeri M. Rally ABC 1929 1,29 1 761 -300 133,69 594,69 439,26 5,39 19,025
41 9 36 Roma B. - Ider P. BNC 527 Monza 1927 1,27 1 848 -300 147,96 695,96 540,53 101,27 21,200
42 15 85 Salvaterra R. - Pizzi P. Lancia Aurelia B24 Convertibile 1957 1,57 2 588 -100 278,16 766,16 610,73 70,20 14,700
43 16 45 Morcombe D. - Montalbetti C. Porsche 356 A Speedster 1957 1,57 2 HPC 588 -89 284,43 783,43 628,00 17,27 14,700
44 17 41 Marini S. - Indelicato S. AC Ace 1956 1,56 2 815 -300 288,40 803,40 647,97 19,97 20,375
45 10 50 Marchetti F. - Sacco D. Porsche 356 C Coupé 1964 1,64 4 FM Franciacorta M 598 -105 315,52 808,52 653,09 5,12 14,950
46 7 53 Iacovelli W. - Bertoletti T. Porsche 911 S 1966 1,66 5 Emmebi 70 529 -41 322,08 810,08 654,65 1,56 13,225
47 18 80 Zanni M. - Stefanini L. Alfa Romeo 1900 C Super Sprint 1956 1,56 2 575 -46 296,24 825,24 669,81 15,16 14,375
48 11 48 Mayr H. - Gramm W. Porsche 356 B Coupé 1963 1,63 4 714 -124 371,70 961,70 806,27 136,46 17,850
49 19 59 Lorini G. - Bossoni G. Porsche 356 Coupé 1955 1,55 2 790 -148 353,10 995,10 839,67 33,40 19,750
50 4 63 Cecconi L. - Facchinetti M. Fiat 1100 Speciale 1961 1,61 3 Emmebi 70 728 -90 389,18 1.027,18 871,75 32,08 18,200
51 12 97 Roncolato C. - Gruss J. Austin Healey 3000 Mk III BJ8 1964 1,64 4 729 -90 408,96 1.047,96 892,53 20,78 18,225
52 20 42 Piona E. - Ghirardelli C. Triumph TR3 1956 1,56 2 985 -300 383,60 1.068,60 913,17 20,64 24,625
53 10 37 Marini B. - Marini A. Riley Sprite 1936 1,36 1 1.110 -300 291,60 1.101,60 946,17 33,00 27,750
54 5 88 Montalbetti M. - Russo G. Austin Healey Sprite Mk I AN5 1958 1,58 3 SCRT 779 -75 408,32 1.112,32 956,89 10,72 19,475
55 13 49 Mori N. - Valseschini E. Alfa Romeo Giulia 1600 Spider 1963 1,63 4 Emmebi 70 797 -108 434,07 1.123,07 967,64 10,75 19,925
56 21 61 Cioffi G. - Magnini G. MG A 1956 1,56 2 Emmebi 70 837 -93 416,64 1.160,64 1.005,21 37,57 20,925
57 11 69 Bonfante M. - Morellato F. Citroën 7C Cabriolet 1937 1,37 1 1.182 -300 326,34 1.208,34 1.052,91 47,70 29,550
58 22 60 Bettinsoli R. - Gallia K. Lancia Appia C10 1956 1,56 2 850 -73 435,12 1.212,12 1.056,69 3,78 21,250
59 8 100 Primi P. - Franzetti A. Lancia Fulvia Coupé 1.2 1967 1,67 5 967 -206 509,87 1.270,87 1.115,44 58,75 24,175
60 23 77 Klupfel M. - Klupfel G. Triumph TR2 1955 1,55 2 1.136 -300 459,80 1.295,80 1.140,37 24,93 28,400
61 6 62 Martegani A. - Maccacaro A. Morris Minor 1000 1961 1,61 3 SCRT 960 -55 552,05 1.457,05 1.301,62 161,25 24,000
62 24 57 Tononi A. - Tononi F. Porsche 356 Speedster 1955 1,55 2 1.036 -91 519,75 1.464,75 1.309,32 7,70 25,900
63 25 58 Barbiero S. - Rossi A. Triumph TR2 1955 1,55 2 FM Franciacorta M 1.162 -89 590,15 1.663,15 1.507,72 198,40 29,050
64 14 98 Rossi F. - Teti F. Lancia Fulvia Coupé 1.2 1965 1,65 4 1.316 -300 660,40 1.676,40 1.520,97 13,25 32,900
65 26 78 Ciocca M. - Zonin F. Porsche 356 Speedster 1955 1,55 2 1.264 -169 602,25 1.697,25 1.541,82 20,85 31,600
66 7 87 Toscani D. - Gnutti A. Mercedes-Benz 190 SL 1958 1,58 3 1.445 -300 664,10 1.809,10 1.653,67 111,85 36,125
67 27 72 von Mózer A. - Toninelli L. Jaguar XK120 OTS 1951 1,51 2 1.588 -300 656,88 1.944,88 1.789,45 135,78 39,700
68 12 54 Murru G. - Destro Castaniti M. BNC 527 Monza 1927 1,27 1 FM Franciacorta M 1.935 -300 441,45 2.076,45 1.921,02 131,57 48,375
69 15 96 Cagnola F. - Cagnola F. Alfa Romeo Giulia 1600 Spider 1963 1,63 4 1.653 -300 852,39 2.205,39 2.049,96 128,94 41,325
70 16 64 Gagliardi M. - Gnudi G. Porsche 356 B Coupé 1962 1,62 4 RI Porsche 356 1.557 -150 872,34 2.279,34 2.123,91 73,95 38,925
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71 28 46 Boglioli M. - Pezzia E. Lancia Aurelia B24S Convertibile 1957 1,57 2 1.793 -300 851,01 2.344,01 2.188,58 64,67 44,825
72 17 93 Carutti E. - Gussago G. Lancia Flaminia Convertibile 1962 1,62 4 CMAE Squadra Co 1.749 -300 898,38 2.347,38 2.191,95 3,37 43,725
73 29 84 Montanari M. - Montanari P. Porsche 356 A Coupé 1957 1,57 2 RI Porsche 356 1.683 -130 885,21 2.438,21 2.282,78 90,83 42,075
74 13 68 Carlini L. - Cozzi M. Bugatti Type 35A 1925 1,25 1 SCRT 1.955 300 -300 488,75 2.443,75 2.288,32 5,54 48,875
75 8 92 Sacco A. - Peli D. Porsche 356 B Coupé 1961 1,61 3 RI Porsche 356 1.877 -300 961,97 2.538,97 2.383,54 95,22 46,925
76 30 83 Saleri A. - Casari C. Triumph TR3 1956 1,56 2 2.010 -300 957,60 2.667,60 2.512,17 128,63 50,250
77 31 66 Minini G. - Savoldi O. Triumph TR3 1956 1,56 2 FM Franciacorta M 2.288 -300 1.113,28 3.101,28 2.945,85 433,68 57,200
78 32 75 Tiberti R. - Salari E. Triumph TR2 1954 1,54 2 2.463 -300 1.168,02 3.331,02 3.175,59 229,74 61,575
79 33 81 Facchini A. - Olivetti L. MG A 1956 1,56 2 2.552 -300 1.261,12 3.513,12 3.357,69 182,10 63,800
80 34 70 Palazzani A. - Franchini A. Stanguellini 1100 Sport 1947 1,47 2 2.959 -300 1.249,73 3.908,73 3.753,30 395,61 73,975
81 35 86 Mantoan Q. - Melato A. MG A 1957 1,57 2 3.126 -300 1.610,82 4.436,82 4.281,39 528,09 78,150
82 9 67 Faroni M. - Galal Hassan El GamFiat 850 Special 1968 1,68 5 3.465 -300 2.152,20 5.317,20 5.161,77 880,38 86,625
83 14 89 Brevini G. - Tazzioli F. Bugatti Type 40 1929 1,29 1 7.062 -300 1.960,98 8.722,98 8.567,55 3.405,78 176,550

Equipaggi ritirati/esclusi
26 Sernani F. - Marchioro B. Porsche 356 A Cabriolet 1959 1,59 3 RI Porsche 356 Rit. PC 12
43 Aime C. - Aime F. Stanga 750 Sport 1956 1,56 2 Brescia Corse Rit. PC 38
71 Onofri R. - Fredi R. Jowett Jupiter 1950 1,50 2 Rally Club Sandro Non transitato alle PC da 10 a 14 e da 38 a 44
73 Tinelli F. - Tinelli F. Jaguar XK120 OTS 1952 1,52 2 Non transitato alle PC da 10 a 14
74 Osti L. - Rinaldi P. Jaguar XK120 OTS 1953 1,53 2 Circolo Biella Autos Non transitato alle PC da 10 a 14
82 Nicola P. - Nicola D. Alfa Romeo 1900 C Super Sprint 1956 1,56 2 Non transitato CO 3
90 Festa D. - Bicelli G. Jensen 541R 1960 1,60 3 Non transitato alle PC da 21 a 23, da 35 a 38 e da 41 a 43
91 Ghirardelli M. - Martinelli A. Alfa Romeo Giulietta Spider 1960 1,60 3 Non transitato alle PC da 10 a 16 e da 43 a 44
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